

Indicates Add#1 changes									Reynolds Construction		BT Construction		T. Lowel Construction		Iron Woman Construction	
Errors in bid form submitta									Travelers Casualty		Hartford Fire Insurance		Hartford Fire Insurance		Fidelity and Deposit	
Estimate	ID	BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost								
Base CE	19510	01-21.16.01	ALLOWANCE FOR TREE REMOVAL, TRIMMING/ REPLACEMENT AND DISPOSAL - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	1	\$ 25,200.00	25200	\$ 25,200.00	25200	\$ 25,200.00	25200	\$ 25,200.00
Base CE	19511	01-21.26.01	ALLOWANCE FOR GROUND WATER TREATMENT CONSUMABLES WEEKLY- SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		1	A/A	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	1	\$ 55,000.00	55000	\$ 55,000.00	55000	\$ 55,000.00	55000	\$ 55,000.00
Base CE	17904	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		75	LF	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	15	\$ 1,125.00	8.5	\$ 637.50	13	\$ 975.00	44.65	\$ 3,348.75
Base CE	19168	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		350	SF	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	17	\$ 5,950.00	4	\$ 1,400.00	6.5	\$ 2,275.00	33.65	\$ 11,777.50
Base CE	18973	2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	(EXISTING 9" SANITARY)	30	LF	\$20.00	\$600.00	140	\$ 4,200.00	49.5	\$ 1,485.00	14	\$ 420.00	60.24	\$ 1,807.20
Base CE	17906	2-11.1c	REMOVE EXISTING 12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE		15	LF	\$25.00	\$375.00	160	\$ 2,400.00	49.5	\$ 742.50	21	\$ 315.00	57.21	\$ 858.15
Base CE	18972	2-11.1d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" SANITARY SEWER PIPE		10	LF	\$30.00	\$300.00	240	\$ 2,400.00	63.5	\$ 635.00	26	\$ 260.00	63.4	\$ 634.00
Base CE	17907	2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE	(EXISTING 9" SANITARY)	45	LF	\$15.00	\$675.00	95	\$ 4,275.00	24.5	\$ 1,102.50	14	\$ 630.00	70.9	\$ 3,190.50
Base CE	17908	2-11.5c	ABANDON EXISTING 12" SEWER PIPE		75	LF	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	110	\$ 8,250.00	27	\$ 2,025.00	21	\$ 1,575.00	66.64	\$ 4,998.00
Base CE	17909	2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE		1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	9000	\$ 9,000.00	8250	\$ 8,250.00	850	\$ 850.00	1895.54	\$ 1,895.54
Base CE	18978	2-20a	REMOVE TROLLEY TRACKS		100	LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	125	\$ 12,500.00	45	\$ 4,500.00	78	\$ 7,800.00	83.17	\$ 8,317.00
Base CE	16961	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	80000	\$ 80,000.00	34000	\$ 34,000.00	39000	\$ 39,000.00	52699	\$ 52,699.00
Base CE	19603	02-71.00.01	GROUND WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT & OPERATIONS WEEKLY - SEE PROJECT SPECIAL PROVISIONS		8	WK	\$9,375.00	\$75,000.00	4850	\$ 38,800.00	4000	\$ 32,000.00	10000	\$ 80,000.00	4500	\$ 36,000.00
Base CE	19167	3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)	(FOR USE WITH TROLLEY TRACKS)	5	TON	\$40.00	\$200.00	70	\$ 350.00	60	\$ 300.00	170	\$ 850.00	254	\$ 1,270.00
Base CE	16953	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	3300	\$ 3,300.00	3095.88	\$ 3,095.88
Base CE	16952	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	3300	\$ 3,300.00	3095.88	\$ 3,095.88
Base CE	18975	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		1,100	TON	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	20	\$ 22,000.00	21	\$ 23,100.00	26	\$ 28,600.00	13	\$ 14,300.00
Base CE	18976	8-1.5a	LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" ID	(Main To Meter)	175	LF	\$250.00	\$43,750.00	70	\$ 12,250.00	250	\$ 43,750.00	195	\$ 34,125.00	171	\$ 29,925.00
Base CE	17910	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		75	LF	\$37.50	\$2,812.50	55	\$ 4,125.00	60	\$ 4,500.00	75	\$ 5,625.00	47	\$ 3,525.00
Base CE	19169	12-5.7	CONCRETE STREET PAVING		350	SF	\$13.00	\$4,550.00	25	\$ 8,750.00	15	\$ 5,250.00	21	\$ 7,350.00	22	\$ 7,700.00
Base CE	17924	16-1	SECURITY FENCE	(6', Tree Protection)	2,250	LF	\$7.75	\$17,437.50	9	\$ 20,250.00	3.75	\$ 8,437.50	6.5	\$ 14,625.00	7.43	\$ 16,717.50
Base CE	17911	20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		10,675	SY-IN	\$5.75	\$61,381.25	11	\$ 117,425.00	8.5	\$ 90,737.50	8	\$ 85,400.00	5	\$ 53,375.00
Base CE	17912	20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		6,500	SY-IN	\$6.00	\$39,000.00	16	\$ 104,000.00	9.5	\$ 61,750.00	11	\$ 71,500.00	10	\$ 65,000.00
Base CE	17913	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		8,000	SY-IN	\$5.00	\$40,000.00	6	\$ 48,000.00	1.5	\$ 12,000.00	3.5	\$ 28,000.00	2	\$ 16,000.00
Base CE	17915	34-7.1d	15" DIAMETER PVC PIPE	(SDR-35)	1,000	LF	\$275.00	\$275,000.00	579	\$ 579,000.00	512	\$ 512,000.00	225	\$ 225,000.00	367	\$ 367,000.00
Base CE	18974	34-7.3d	15" DIAMETER ASTM D-3034 SDR 35, PVC PIPE WITH STEEL CASING	(Pilot Tube Guided Bore)	150	LF	\$500.00	\$75,000.00	2600	\$ 390,000.00	1155	\$ 173,250.00	1365	\$ 204,750.00	1578	\$ 236,700.00
Base CE	17916	34-12.1a	4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH TYPE A BASE & CONCENTRIC CONE		8	EA	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	7700	\$ 61,600.00	13000	\$ 104,000.00	7900	\$ 63,200.00	6385	\$ 51,080.00
Base CE	17917	34-13.1b	10" PIPE OUTSIDE DROP	(9" Incoming Pipe)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	8000	\$ 8,000.00	4300	\$ 4,300.00	11894	\$ 11,894.00
Base CE	16954	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	450	\$ 4,500.00	550	\$ 5,500.00	650	\$ 6,500.00	309.59	\$ 3,095.90
Base CE	17919	34-17.3aa	9" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING		525	LF	\$75.00	\$39,375.00	47	\$ 24,675.00	0.1	\$ 52.50	13	\$ 6,825.00	18.87	\$ 9,906.75
Base CE	17918	34-17.3c	12" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING		75	LF	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	315	\$ 23,625.00	0.1	\$ 7.50	91	\$ 6,825.00	140.35	\$ 10,526.25
Base CE	19166	34-17.3e	18" DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER BY-PASS PUMPING		110	LF	\$135.00	\$14,850.00	245	\$ 26,950.00	0.1	\$ 11.00	62	\$ 6,820.00	95.69	\$ 10,525.90
Base CE	19625	33-05.26.01	EXISTING UTILITY LOCATION/COORDINATION/RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT		1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	27000	\$ 27,000.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00	6500	\$ 6,500.00	9907.74	\$ 9,907.74
Base CE	17921	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	250000	\$ 250,000.00	52500	\$ 52,500.00	100000	\$ 100,000.00	148576	\$ 148,576.00
Base CE	16950	43-1b	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 2) See SCS 23.0		1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	50000	\$ 50,000.00	17600	\$ 17,600.00	16000	\$ 16,000.00	28836	\$ 28,836.00
Base CE	16949	44-1	DEWATERING		1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	60000	\$ 60,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	74288	\$ 74,288.00
Base CE	18977	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	22000	\$ 22,000.00	23750	\$ 23,750.00	16000	\$ 16,000.00	41538	\$ 41,538.00
Base CE	18984	46-3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		600	SF	\$17.75	\$10,650.00	16	\$ 9,600.00	10	\$ 6,000.00	18	\$ 10,800.00	4	\$ 2,400.00
Base CE	17923	46-4	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		525	SF	\$75.00	\$39,375.00	20	\$ 10,500.00	13	\$ 6,825.00	22	\$ 11,550.00	19	\$ 9,975.00
Base CE	16945	50-1	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	113000	\$ 113,000.00	84000	\$ 84,000.00	107955	\$ 107,955.00	85254	\$ 85,254.00
									<b>TOTAL</b>							
									\$ 2,261,700.00		\$ 1,433,798.50		\$ 1,300,000.00		\$ 1,521,233.44	
Textura Fee									\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00		\$ 5,850.00	
									<b>\$ 2,267,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,439,648.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,305,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,527,083.44</b>	